Information related to market risk sensitivities should be read in conjunction with the information contained in
the Risk Management section of the Company’s 2015 Annual Report.

(1) Equity risk
The following table summarizes the estimated potential impact on the Company of a change in global
equity markets. The Company uses a 10% increase or decrease in equity markets as a reasonably
possible change in equity markets. The Company has also disclosed the impact of a 20% increase or
decrease in its equity market sensitivity. The amounts in the following table include the effect of
Empire Life’s general fund equity risk economic hedging program. For segregated fund guarantees
the level of sensitivity is highly dependent on the level of the stock market at the time of performing
the estimate. If period end equity markets are high relative to market levels at the time that segregated
fund policies were issued, the sensitivity is reduced.  If period end equity markets are low relative to
market levels at the time that segregated fund policies were issued, the sensitivity is increased. The
amounts shown below for segregated fund guarantees represent the impact on shareholders’ net
income.

As at June 30, 2016
10% Increase 10% Decrease 20% Increase 20% Decrease

Shareholders' net income (excludes segregated fund guarantees) $ 13,641 $ (7,878) $ 29,614 $ (6,865)
Policyholders' net income $   nil $   nil $   nil $   nil
Shareholders' other comprehensive income $ 2,186 $ (2,186) $ 4,372 $ (4,372)
Policyholders' other comprehensive income $ 2,360 $ (2,360) $ 4,720 $ (4,720)
Shareholders' net income (due to segregated fund guarantees) $   nil $   nil $   nil $ (29,051)

Condensed Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
(unaudited, in thousands of Canadian dollars except for per share amounts, and shares authorized and issued and outstanding)

Empire Life - Second Quarter 2016

24

As at June 30, 2015
10% Increase 10% Decrease 20% Increase 20% Decrease

Shareholders' net income (excludes segregated fund guarantees) $ 9,971 $ (6,232) $ 21,558 $ (6,639)
Policyholders' net income $   nil $   nil $   nil $   nil